Presented by:

The Manager 02-05-76

Introduced:

Referred to:

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 357

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OFFER OF A GRANT FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA FOR SEWERAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has incurred and is about to incur expenses in the process of implementing certain water and sewerage improvement projects, and

WHEREAS, certain costs of said projects are eligible for state participation in accordance with AS 4.6.03.030, and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has made a grant offer to the City and Borough of Juneau in the amount of \$154,494 under the provisions of said statute, and

WHEREAS, such grant offer is based upon the following projects:

Project Juneau A-J Water	CIP No.	ADEC Project No.	Grant Offer
Supply Project	U-45		\$130,527
Salmon Creek Sewer	U-12	C-020048	14,667
Egan Expressway Sewer Crossings (Mendenhall Valley)	U-12	C-020048	9,300
		Total	\$154,494

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the City and Borough of Juneau hereby accepts the offer of the grant of \$154,494 for the state's share of eligible costs incurred and to be incurred in the above projects.
- 2. That the manager is authorized to submit revised grant applications for additional funding by the state of the above projects under AS 46.03.030.

Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager 02-05-76

Referred to:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 357

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE OFFER OF A GRANT FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA FOR SEWERAGE AND WATER IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS.

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau has incurred and is about to incur expenses in the process of implementing certain water and sewerage improvement projects, and

WHEREAS, certain costs of said projects are eligible for state participation in accordance with AS 46.03.030, and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska has made a grant offer to the City and Borough of Juneau in the amount of \$154,494 under the provisions of said statute, and

WHEREAS, such grant offer is based upon the following projects:

Project Juneau A-J Water	CIP No.	ADEC Project No.	Grant Offer
Supply Project	U-45		\$130,527
Salmon Creek Sewer	U-12	C-020048	14,667
Egan Expressway Sewer Crossings (Mendenhall Valley)	U-12	C-020048	9,300
		Total	\$154,494

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That the City and Borough of Juneau hereby accepts the offer of the grant of \$154,494 for the state's share of eligible costs incurred and to be incurred in the above projects.
- 2. That the manager is authorized to submit revised grant applications for additional funding by the state of the above projects under AS 46.03.030.